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1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF CONDITIONAL SERVICES. THE
ARCHITECT TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS
AND CONSTRUCTION. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO CONVEY DESIGN INTENTIONS
AND CODE COMPLIANCE ONLY. ACTUAL LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
LOCAL CODES & ORDINANCES.

3.

COORDINATION OF ALL TRADES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND IS ESSENTIAL TO THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

5.

BY EXECUTING THE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR REPRESENTS THAT HE HAS
VISITED THE SITE FAMILIARIZED HIMSELF WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS
UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED AND CORRELATED HIS
OBSERVATIONS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

6.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2010 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD INSTITUTE
(ANSI) HANDICAP CODE AND THE (ADA) AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT.

4.

2.

GENERAL NOTES:

NO CHANGE ORDERS WILL BE ISSUED FOR CHANGES REQUIRED IN THE
WORK DUE TO AN INCOMPLETE FIELD VISIT BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO BIDDING.

7.

NO CHANGE ORDERS WILL BE ISSUED FOR CHANGES REQUIRED IN THE
WORK AFTER CONSTRUCTION HAS COMMENCED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED BY AN OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

8.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

2. G.C. TO SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, TEMPORARY UTILITIES
AND CARRY LIABILITY INSURANCE AS REQUIRED.

4. ALL INTERIOR STUD WALLS TO BE METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH GYPSUM
BOARD AT EACH FACE AS DETAILED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM TO BE SECURED TO STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS OR ADDITIONAL SUPPORTS ABOVE.

5. ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BE LEVEL AND FLUSH AT INTERSECTIONS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF BLOCK, STUD OR CENTERLINE, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE G.C. IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER FIT AND INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK SHOWN
ON THESE DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY FABRICATION OF INSTALLATION TECHNIQUES PROVIDED BY THE G.C.
OR ANY OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS.

1.

G.C. TO PROVIDE COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL NECESSARY
WORK AS SPECIFIED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

7.

AN ERROR OR OMISSION IN THESE DOCUMENTS RESULTING IN A
CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL COST AND / OR TIME SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED A HARDSHIP OR DAMAGE TO THE OWNER TO THE EXTENT
THAT THE ADDITIONAL COST AND TIME WOULD HAVE INCREASED THE
BASE BID PRICE AND / OR TIME HAD THERE BEEN NO ERROR OR
OMISSION IN THE DOCUMENTS AD THE TIME BIDS WERE RECEIVED. THE
OWNER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE
ERROR OR OMISSION, HAD IT BEEN INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID, WOULD
HAVE AFFECTED THE TIME AND COST OF THE ORIGINAL BASE BID
PRICE. THE OWNER IN NOT ENTITLED TO BENEFIT FROM FREE OR
REDUCED COST OR TIME FOR WORK THAT WOULD HAVE OTHERWISE
INCREASED THE CONTRACT TIME AND OR COST OF THE BASE BID HAD
NO ERROR OR OMISSION BEEN IN THE BID DOCUMENTS.

9.

FRANCHISEE: HARMAN SINGH
SINGH CHEESE, LLC

STORE #: 6077 NATIONAL ACCOUNT CONTACTS

ALL items in this section to be provided and installed by the
General Contractor (GC). The GC is to contact the vendor during
bid for accurate pricing.

GREASE INTERCEPTORS
SCHIER PRODUCTS
Sean Molen
National Accounts Manager
Phone 816-506-3203
Email sean.molen@schierproducts.com

*Engineered into plans. To be purchased by GC. GC to contact rep
during bid for accurate pricing.

HVAC
Rheem Air Conditioning
Josh Plummer
Email: josh.plummer@rheem.com
Cell: 469-390-1139

AIR CURTAINS (if applicable)
*Engineered into plans. To be purchased by GC. GC to contact rep
during bid for accurate pricing.
POWERED AIRE, INC.
Rodenbaugh
RFQ | 888.321.2473
General 724.588.3305
Cell | 724.301.7438
e-mailphilr@poweredaire.com

FRP FOR KITCHEN
MARLITE
Tim Pinnow
Business Development Manager
Phone 234-380-1014
Mobile 330-260-1731
Email tpinnow@marlite.com

FLOOR & WALL TILE
Daltile
Tim Phoenix
Phone 802-343-3656
Email tim.phoenix@daltile.com
*National account pricing is available nationwide.

CEILING GRID & TILE (KITCHEN & DINING)
L&W SUPPLY
Deb Sottile
Phone 773-704-7157
Email dsottile@lwsupply.com
*National account pricing is available nationwide.

PAINT
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
CJ Handwerk
Sherwin-Williams
216-390-1857
Clifton.J.Handwerk@sherwin.com
Account Number: 5528-7463-8 (New Account number coming
Jan. 30th 2022, ask for Marcos Account in interim)

*National account pricing is available nationwide.

LIGHTING
CAPITOL LIGHT
Beth Ribe
Project Manger
P: 860-449-4502
Email: Beth.Ribe@capitollight.com
*National account pricing is available nationwide.

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
WILSONART
Leslie Humphrey, LEED AP ID+C
National Account Manager
614-893-6853
humphrl@wilsonart.com 
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POS DETAILS

A-0.1 DEMOLITION / SLAB PLAN

A-1.1 WALL TYPES

A-5.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-4.0 FINISH WALL & ARTWORK PLAN

A-5.4 MISC. DETAILS
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M0.1
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UL DESIGN DETAILS

KEY PLANG-2.1

PLUMBING (by M. MICHAEL SCHON, PE)

HVAC (by M. MICHAEL SCHON, PE)

ELECTRICAL (by HUGH P. BUNN, PE)

PLUMBING SCHEDULES & DETAILS

SPECIFICATIONS, LEGENDS & GENERAL NOTES

MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING

MECHANICAL LEGENDS & DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS, FIXTURE SCHEDULE &

E-3.0

PANEL SCHEDULES & RISER DIAGRAM

E-1.0

POWER PLAN

E-4.0 MECHANICAL POWER PLAN

E-5.0 LIGHTING PLAN

E-2.0

E-6.0 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E-3.1 LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEM PLAN

COMCHECK

TYPICAL HOOD DETAILS W/ MM X70 OVENSA-6.1

TYPICAL HOOD DETAILS W/ MM X70 OVENSA-6.2

MISC. EQUIPMENT & UTILITY REFERENCE PHOTOS A-6.3

M1.1 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL

A-7.0 MISC. DETAILS

P1.2 FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL CODES,
ORDINANCES, ETC. INCLUDING:

· 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2021 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE WITH AMENDMENTS
· 2010 ADA STANDARDS
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COMMERCIAL KITCHEN (COMMERCIAL KITCHEN)
1,013 SF
200     6

WAITING AREA
70 SF

15        5

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND
OCC
AREA

XXX XXX

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
FLOOR AREA

TOTAL OCCUPANTS FOR THIS SPACE
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR PER CODE

34" CLEAR WIDTH WITHOUT
PANIC HARDWARE - THIS
DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE
THE ENTIRE TOTAL
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 11
OCCUPANTS

34" CLEAR WIDTH WITH PANIC TYPE
HARDWARE - THIS DOOR CAN
ACCOMMODATE THE ENTIRE TOTAL
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 11 OCCUPANTS

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE: 45'-10" (36" MIN. AISLE WIDTH)

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

214
8

2148

EX
. "

A"
"B

"

1

1
2

6

6

6

5

G-2.0
2 4

LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

1. EACH NEW/EXISTING FIRE WALL, FIRE BARRIER, FIRE PARTITION, SMOKE BARRIER, SMOKE PARTITION, OR
ANY NEW/EXISTING WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND
PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILING ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND IN ALL
CONCEALED SPACES WITH THE WORDING "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS" OR
SIMILAR LANGUAGE. SUCH SIGNS OR STENCILING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 4” IN. HIGH LETTERS, AND IN.
STROKE, AND NOT MORE THAN 15’ FEET ON-CENTER. SUCH SIGNS OR STENCILING SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH RED LETTERING AND PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF SAID ASSEMBUES.

GENERAL NOTES:

TYPICAL FIRE PENETRATION SIGNAGE:
1. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD : (N.F.PA 10 SECTION 1-5)

LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD
(N.F.PA 10 SECTION 1-5.2)
MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER = 2A
(N.F.PA 10 TABLE 3-2.1)]
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A = 3000 SF
(N.F.PA 10 TABLE 3-2.1)
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER = 11,250 SF
(N.F.PA 10 TABLE 3-2.1)
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER = 75 FEET
(N.F.PA 10 TABLE 3-2.1)

2. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SPECIFICATION :

MANUFACTURER : LARSENS
SERIES : MP—SERIES/MULTI PURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL
MODEL NO : MP5 (UL RATING 2A~10B:C)
BRACKET : PROVIDE RECESSED CABINET

1. MAXIMUM DIFFERENCE IN FLOOR ELEVATION ON BOTH
SIDES OF ALL EGRESS DOORS TO REMAIN AT 1

4" MAX. IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CODE, TYP.

2. 3"-0" CLEAR AREA IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANELS

3. NOT USED.

4. NOT USED

5. WALK-IN COOLER

6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

PER THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (SEE
G-1), SECTION 1011.3 A TACTILE SIGN STATING
’EXIT’ AND COMPLYING WITH ICC A117.1 (RAISED
LETTERING AND BRAILLE) IS TO BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO EACH DOOR TO AN EGRESS
STAIRWAY, AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY, THE EXIT
DISCHARGE, AREA OF RESCUE, AND EXTERIOR
AREA FOR ASSISTED RESCUE. SIGNS SHALL BE
PLACED ON THE WALL, ON THE LATCH SIDE OF
THE DOOR, 48 TO 60 INCHES OFF OF THE FLOOR.

1 1/4" = 1'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANALYSIS

KEY NOTES NOTES

DEFERRED PERMITS

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS
AND DOCUMENTATION FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
TO THE BUILDING / FIRE PLAN REVIEW OFFICES FOR
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
2. EXTERIOR SIGNAGE
3. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS

EGRESS DOORS PROVIDED: 2
11 PERSONS x .2" = 2.2" (MIN. 36" REQUIRED)EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED:

THIS PROJECT WAS DESIGNED UNDER:

BUILDING DATA

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

NAME OF PROJECT:

PROPOSED USE:

ADDRESS:

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION:
GROSS AREA TENANT SPACE:

9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60

IIB SPRINKLERED 
1,340 S.F. (EXISTING)

B

RESTAURANT (UNDER 50 OCCUPANTS)
CITY OF THORNTON, COLORADO

MARCO'S PIZZA (INTERIOR ALTERATION)

OCCUPANT LOAD: 11 PERSONS (SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN ON G-2)

THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250'-0"
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.F.P.A. 10

(1) 3'-0" x 7'-0" STOREFRONT DOOR

PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED / PROVIDED:
PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED / PROVIDED PER 2902.2 (2021 I.B.C.):

UNISEX: 1 TOILET & 1 LAV.REQUIRED:

PROVIDED: UNISEX: 1 TOILET & 1 LAV.

(1) 3'-0" x 7'-0" HOLLOW METAL DOOR

THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (SEE GEN. NOTE 2 ON G-1)
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MARCO'S PIZZA
AREA OF PROPOSED
WORK

EXISTING HANDICAP PARKING IN
THIS AREA
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2 4

KEY PLAN

1 NOT TO SCALE

SITE KEY PLAN
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XDEMO PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND
1. DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING FULL WALL OR KNEEWALL TO BE

REMOVED FROM TOP TO BOTTOM OF WALL. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
REMOVE ALL EXISTING DECOR, TRIM, DOORS, WINDOWS, UTILITIES
AND/OR EQUIPMENT ON OR WITHIN WALL.

2. REMOVE EXISTING LAVATORY & MOP SINK THEN STORE FOR REUSE ONCE
NEW FINISHES ARE COMPLETED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TERMINATE
ALL UNUSED PLUMBING AS REQUIRED.

3. EXISTING STOREFRONT / WINDOW TO REMAIN. PROTECT DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE EXISTING TOILET SHALL BE REMOVED & STORED FOR REUSE AFTER
THE NEW FINISHES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. THE EXISTING GRAB BARS
SHALL BE REMOVED & REPLACED PER THE RESTROOM ACCESSORIES
SCHEDULE.

5. EXISTING PVC ROOF DRAIN TO REMAIN
6. EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN TO REMAIN
7. DEMO HATCHED FLOOR SLAB AREAS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW PLUMBING SYSTEM,

DATA CONDUIT & ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND REPLACE PER D5/A-5.1.

DASHED LINES TO BE DEMOLISHED,
SEE DEMOLITION NOTES

SOLID LINES TO REMAIN

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES
A. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WITH PJI CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER. ALL DEMOLITION

WORK TO COMPLY WITH CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE AND REGULATIONS AS SET FORTH BY
LOCATION IN WHICH WORK IS BEING DONE.

B. VERIFY ALL DEMOLITION DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION AND COORDINATE VERIFIED 
DIMENSIONS WITH NEW WORK.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED INCLUDING THE NEED TO RELOCATE ITEMS SUCH AS LIGHT
SWITCHES, FIRE ALARMS, EXIT LIGHTS, OUTLETS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO AND COORDINATE WITH THE MEP DRAWINGS FOR RELATED
DEMOLITION WORK.

D. THE PURPOSE OF THESE DEMOLITION PLANS, AS MADE PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, IS
TO GIVE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR A GENERAL IDEA AS TO THE SCOPE OF ARCHITECTURAL
DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED.  THE CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE FACILITY, THOROUGHLY
EVALUATE THE EXISTING FACILITY AGAINST THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

E. REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ARRIVE AT THE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED
TO ACHIEVE THE INTENDED RESULTS AND FINISHED PRODUCT.  ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE BASE SCOPE OF WORK.

F. NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY LOCATION SERVICE PRIOR TO ANY SITE EXCAVATION OR
TRENCHING

G. THE OWNER SHALL HAVE FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL ON ALL MATERIAL AND ITEMS TO BE REMOVED.
ITEMS IDENTIFIED BY THE OWNER TO BE SALVAGED AND TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER ARE TO BE
REMOVED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND DELIVERED TO A MUTUALLY AGREED UPON
LOCATION ON THE JOB SITE.

H. REMOVE ITEMS IN SUCH A WAY AS TO NEITHER DAMAGE ADJACENT MATERIALS NOR COMPROMISE
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF EXISTING BUILDING.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE
BRACING AND SHORING OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
PRESCRIBED WORK.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE THE SERVICES OF AN ENGINEER, AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

I. ALL HOLES AND OPENINGS IN FLOOR SLABS AS A RESULT OF EXISTING MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
OR ELECTRICAL UTILITY REMOVAL ARE TO BE FILLED IN.  ALL DEPRESSIONS ARE TO BE LEVELED
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

J. ALL ABANDONED, NONESSENTIAL OR OTHERWISE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN TO BE REUSED,
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, OR ELECTRICAL UTILITIES THAT ARE EXPOSED AFTER THE CEILING OR
WALL REMOVAL, ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CAPPED AT POINT OF ORIGIN.  CONSULT ARCHITECT IF
QUESTIONS ARISE AS TO WHETHER A SERVICE IS TO BE ABANDONED OR IS TO REMAIN.
COORDINATE WITH FIELD CONDITIONS AND PROJECT AND FACILITY MANAGERS.

K. COVER RETURN AIR DUCTS AS NECESSARY BEFORE AND DURING CONSTRUCTION. UNITS WITH
COVERED RETURN GRILLS ARE TO BE TURNED OFF.

L. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING ALL EXISTING PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING
TO REMAIN.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES TO THE EXISTING
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING TO REMAIN, WHICH ARE CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, OR
CONTRACTORS

M. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE EQUIPMENT, EMERGENCY LIGHTING,
EXITING, SECURITY, AND ALARMS FOR THE ENTIRE SITE.  ANY VARIATIONS OF EXISTING SYSTEMS
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER.  ALL ISSUES REGARDING PUBLIC SAFETY, AND MUST
TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS PRESCRIBED BY ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES, CODES,
REGULATIONS AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION TO PREVENT INJURY TO ANY PERSONS
ON, ABOUT, OR ADJACENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

N. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPORT THE DISCOVERY OR SUSPICION OF OR THE
PRESENCE OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO THE OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
DEMOLITION WORK.

O. THE PURPOSE OF THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE STRICTLY LIMITED TO GENERALLY INDICATING
AREAS AND/ OR ITEMS TO BE REMOVED.  THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE AND EXACT EXTENT OF DEMOLITION NEEDED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

P. ALL FURNISHINGS SHALL BE REMOVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION PROCEDURES.
Q. WHEREVER EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, DUCTS, ETC., ARE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED, SUCH

REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE ALL ANCHORS, HANGERS, FOUNDATIONS, ETC.
R. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REGULAR REMOVAL OF ALL WASTE

MATERIAL FROM THE PROJECT SITE.  ALL AREAS ADJACENT TO THE DEMOLITION ARE SHALL BE
KEPT CLEAN.  ALL DEMOLITION AREAS SHALL BE CLEANED AND READY FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION
AT THE END OF THE DEMOLITION.

S. DO NOT ALLOW MATERIALS AND DEBRIS GENERATED BY DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES TO ACCUMULATE.
ALL ITEMS AND MATERIALS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AS SPECIFIED. ON
SITE BURNING IS PROHIBITED.

7

EX
. "

A"

1

2

3

3

4

5
6

SL
AB

 TH
IC

KN
ES

S

EXISTING CRUSHED STONE AND/OR
COMPACTED SELECT FILL15 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

EXISTING CONC. SLAB
EXISTING SLAB TRENCH WIDTH AS NEEDED EXISTING SLAB

8"

DRILL AND EPOXY #5 x 16"
LONG SMOOTH BARS 8" MIN.
INTO EXISTING SLAB SPACED
AT 16" O.C.

8"

1 1/4" = 1'-0"

SLAB & DEMOLITION PLAN

A-0.1
1 9

SLAB &
DEMOLITION

PLAN

2 1" = 1'-0"

SLAB REPLACEMENT DETAIL
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WALK-IN COOLER
103

WAITING AREA
100

KITCHEN
102 TYPE I HOOD W/ CONTRACTOR PROVIDED

& INSTALLED FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
|| SEE MECHANICAL

SERVICE AREA
101

SEE ENLARGED PLAN &
DETAILS ON A-5.2

SEE 4/A-5.3 FOR CAR TOPPER
MOUNTING DETAIL

FLOOR SINK || SEE PLUMBING

RESTROOM
104

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO REMAIN (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE)

A-5.0

3

2

4

5

UNISTRUT SECURED TO FLOOR &
ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE

PROVIDED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN ALL
WALLS IN THE RESTROOM & KITCHEN AREA FOR
PLUMBING FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES

WALL MOUNTED WATER FILTER || SEE
PLUMBING & FOOD EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE

24"x24" FLOOR MOUNTED MOP BASIN
|| SEE PLUMBING

GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT
ABOVE || SEE CEILING PLAN

NEW WALK-IN COOLER - INSTALL STAINLESS
STEEL CLOSURE STRIPS AT THE WALLS ||
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL WALK-IN WITH A
MINIMUM OF 2" CLEARANCE TO GYPSUM BOARD
WALLS

PRIOR TO MOUNTING FIRE
EXTINGUISHER(S) THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM
PREFERRED LOCATION WITH FIRE
MARSHAL.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL ||
SEE ELECTRICAL

WALL MOUNTED NATURAL GAS
TANKLESS WATER HEATER(S) || SEE
PLUMBING

IN-GROUND INTERIOR
HYDRO-MECHANICAL
GREASE INTERCEPTOR ||
SEE PLUMBING

THE MAIN EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO BE EQUIPPED
WITH KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE PROVIDED: 2.1. THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY
DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED; 2.2. A READILY VISIBLE
DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR
ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. THE SIGN SHALL BE
IN LETTERS 1 INCH (25 MM) HIGH ON A CONTRASTING
BACKGROUND

NAVEPOINT 12U WALL MOUNT CONSUMER SERIES
SERVER CABINET NETWORK ENCLOSURE W/
LOCKS AND FAN (24.42" H x 21.65" W x 17.72" D), (1)
48 PORT UL RATED PATCH PANEL (TRENDNET
TC-P48C6 OR EQUAL) || PROVIDED AND INSTALLED
BY THE CONTRACTOR. THIS IS TO BE MOUNTED
W/ THE BOTTOM OF THE CABINET @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

EXISTING 1 HR. FIRE BARRIER || ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL DETAILS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERMANENTLY LABEL EACH SIDE OF THE DEMISING
WALL ABOVE THE CEILINGS W/ 2" HIGH LETTERS AND
SPACED EVERY 12'-0". THE FOLLOWING WORDING IS
RECOMMENDED "1 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS"

5A

ALL BUSINESS TRANSACTION AREAS MUST MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACCESSIBILITY CODE WITH A
PORTION OF EACH TRANSACTION COUNTER CONSTRUCTED
WITH A SECTION OF THE COUNTER HAVING A MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF 34" FOR A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 36". IT IS
RECOMMENDED THAT THIS ISSUE IS DISCUSSED WITH THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/OR
INSTALLATION.

A SIGN CLEARLY STATING THAT SMOKING IS PROHIBITED
SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED BY THE BUILDING
OWNER, AGENT, OPERATOR, PERSON IN CHARGE OR
PROPRIETOR AT EACH ENTRANCE OR IN A POSITION CLEARLY
VISIBLE UPON ENTRY INTO THE BUILDING. ACCEPTABLE
SIGNS SHALL DISPLAY EITHER "NO SMOKING" OR THE
INTERNATIONAL "NO SMOKING SYMBOL (CONSISTING OF A
PICTORIAL REPRESENTATION OF A BURNING CIGARETTE
ENCLOSED IN A RED CIRCLE WITH A RED BAR ACROSS IT).

CONTRACTOR SHALL LABEL ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
AND ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT WITH THE SUITE
NUMBER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE.

INSULATION NOTE:
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSULATE ALL FURRED OUT WALLS
THAT ARE AGAINST INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MASONRY /
CONCRETE WALLS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO INSULATE ALL
RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS.

DIMENSIONAL NOTE:
* - EXISTING DIMENSION TO BE FIELD VERIFIED -
ALL DIMENSIONS PULLED FROM EXISTING BUILDING
WALLS ARE FROM THE FACE EXISTING MATERIAL.

WALL BLOCKING/ BACKING NOTE:
ALL WALLS WITH SHELVING IN THE KITCHEN AREA AS WELL
AS ANY WALL WITH A WALL MOUNTED T.V. AND ANY
RESTROOM WALL WITH A MOUNTED FIXTURE SHALL HAVE
BACKING AND BLOCKING. (U.N.O.)

TACTILE SIGNAGE:
PROVIDE EXIT TACTILE SIGNAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA-101:7.10.1.3, INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND ANSI
A117.1, 2009 EDITION.

ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL SUPPORT:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE STRUCTURAL
MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM TO
INCLUDE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, IF REQUIRED FOR
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. SEE A-7.0 FOR GENERAL DETAILS.
- ADDITIONAL HVAC UNIT(S)
- ROOF MOUNTED HOOD FAN(S)
- SUPPORT OF THE EXHAUST HOOD
- ROOF MOUNTED CONDENSING UNIT FOR THE 

WALK-IN COOLER

1
A-5.0

OFFICE
105

3A

13

8A

8B

3A A-5.3
1

EX
. "

A"
"B

"

8'-5 1/2" * 55'-9 1/8" *

64'-2 5/8" *

2" 11'-6"
VERIFY W/ EQ. SUBMITTAL

8'-2" 2'-2" 27'-1" 6'-8 1/8"

8'-
3"

11
'-7

 7/
8"

19
'-1

0 7
/8"

 *

15'-5" 34'-7" 8'-3" 5'-11 5/8"

2" 7'-10 5/8"

2'-8" 5'-8 7/8" 2 5/8"

12'-3"

4'-9" 7'-8 7/8" 1'-9" 19'-8 3/4" 2'-11"

7'-
4"

12
'-6

 7/
8"

8'-
2"

4'-
4 7

/8"
2'-

1"
5'-

3"

4'-
10

"
7'-

8 3
/4"

2"
9'-

9"
VE

RI
FY

 W
/ E

Q.
 S

UB
MI

TT
AL

9'-
11

 7/
8"

7'-
5"

2'-
3"

10
'-2

 7/
8"

7'-
0"

1'-
10

"
3'-

10
 3/

8"
7'-

2 1
/2"

2'-3"6'-0"
NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL || SEE
ELECTRICAL

REMOVE, STORE, CLEAN THEN REINSTALL
EXISTING TOILET, LAVATORY AND ACCESSORIES
ONCE NEW FINISHES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED

EXISTING 1 HR. FIRE BARRIER || ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH UL DETAILS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERMANENTLY LABEL EACH SIDE OF
THE DEMISING WALL ABOVE THE CEILINGS W/ 2" HIGH LETTERS AND SPACED
EVERY 12'-0". THE FOLLOWING WORDING IS RECOMMENDED "1 HOUR FIRE AND
SMOKE BARRIER PROTECT ALL OPENINGS"

101E

102E

103

104

EXISTING EGRESS DOOR W/ PANIC
HARDWARE TO REMAIN

3A

13131313
8A

9B

5A
CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY
OPAQUE FILM ON ALL
WINDOWS ALONG THIS WALL

A-5.3
2

A-5.3
3

A-5.3
4

A-5.3
5

A-5.3
6

A-5.3
6

A-5.3
7

A-5.3
8

EXISTING PVC ROOF DRAIN TO
REMAIN W/ NEW ACCESS WITHIN
NEW FRAMED WALL

EXT'G
F.D. EXT'G

F.D.

A-1.0
2 12

FLOOR PLAN &
SCHEDULE

1 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONED FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK

DOOR FRAME HARDWARE

NOTESTYPE
SIZE

FINISH TYPE FINISH SETWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS SET

DOOR SPECIFICATION
TYPE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION FINISH

  DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
SET NO. 1 EXTERIOR - FRONT SET NO. 3 EXTERIOR - DRIVER'S DOOR

SET NO. 2 RESTROOM

SET NO. 4 OFFICE

NOTES:
1.  DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2.  ADJUST OPENING AND CLOSING FORCE FOR ALL CLOSERS TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.
3.  DOORS SHALL MEET THE ADA REQUIREMENTS FOR THRESHOLDS AND DOOR HARDWARE.
3.  STANDARD FINISH FOR ALL HARDWARE TO BE 626 SATIN CHROME.
4.  EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE MASTER KEYED.
5.  PROVIDE EXTRA HEAVY DUTY EXIT DEVICE & KICK PLATE AT DRIVERS' EXIT DOOR.

DOOR TYPES
NOTES:
1. EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN.
2. PAINT DOOR, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
3. PAINT FRAME, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
4. PROVIDE LETTERING ON DOOR GLASS ABOVE HANDLE READING "DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS."
5. 1" TEMPERED INSULATED GLAZING TO MATCH EXISTING & DOOR FRAME & FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING
6. ELIASON SCP-3 (OR EQUAL) IN GYP. BD. FRAME W/ ACRYLIC VIEW PANEL, STAINLESS STEEL FINISH & ALL HARDWARE IS PROVIDED BY

MANUFACTURER
7. HOLLOW METAL FRAME ONLY
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FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN

DINING

RESTROOM

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

MTL STUDS.

5/8" GYP BD AT EACH SIDE.

TILE PER SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

PARTITION TYPE #6

6"

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

BTM OF
CLG.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042.

FINISH
FLR EL

#8 WAFER SCREW.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL STUDS.

5/8" M.R. GYP BD

6"
5

8"
R

E:
 C

EI
LI

N
G

 P
LA

N

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

MTL TRACK.

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO.
ICC ER-2388, ER-4546,
ER-5330, ER-1372.

PLAN VIEW

PARTITION TYPE #1

PLAN VIEW

SECTION VIEW

SECTION VIEW

EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY
EXTERIOR

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
STRUCT.
DECK

1"

DININGDINING

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

MTL TRACK

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2 - #8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042

MTL STUDS.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD AT EACH
SIDE.

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

PARTITION TYPE #7

TILE PER SCHEDULE

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

SECTION VIEW

TILE PER SCHEDULE TILE PER SCHEDULE

EXISTING WALL.

5/8" WATER RESISTANT
GYP.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

5/8" GYP BD.

5/8" GYP BD AT EACH SIDE.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD AT
EACH SIDE.

BTM OF
CLG.

FINISH
FLR EL

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

6"
R

E:
 C

EI
LI

N
G

 P
LA

N

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

PLAN VIEW

PARTITION TYPE #10

SECTION VIEW

INTERIOR
EXISTING MTL STUDS

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

EXISTING MTL. STUDS

5/8" GYP BD. OR CEMENT BD. @ TILE

2" MTL STUDSC 2" MTL STUDSC

2" MTL STUDSC

BTM OF
CLG.

FINISH
FLR EL

5/8" GYP BD.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
 P

LA
N

PLAN VIEW

PARTITION TYPE #11

SECTION VIEW

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

DINING

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

SEE SECTION

PARTITION TYPE #4

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

BTM OF
STRUCT.
DECK

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN
VA

R
IE

S KITCHEN

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

FRP PER SCHEDULE

6"

SECTION VIEW

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED PLYWOOD FROM
4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

FRP PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

EXISTING WALL

EXTERIOR

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

MTL STUDS.

PARTITION TYPE #8

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN

KITCHEN

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2 - #8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042

FRP PER SCHEDULE

6"

SECTION VIEW

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED PLYWOOD FROM
4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

FRP PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

2" MTL STUDSC

EXISTING WALL

MTL STUDS.

5/8" GYP BD.

PARTITION TYPE #9

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN

RESTROOM

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

#8 WAFER SCREW.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042

SECTION VIEW

5/8" GYP BD.

2" MTL STUDSC

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

EXTERIOR

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

BTM OF
STRUCT.
DECK

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN
VA

R
IE

S DININGRESTROOM

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

5/8" GYP BD AT EACH SIDE.

TILE PER SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

PARTITION TYPE #2

6"

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

SECTION VIEW

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

TILE PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT
GYP.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

5/8" GYP BD.

2" MTL STUDSC CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

MTL STUDS.

5/8" GYP BD.

PARTITION TYPE #5

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN

KITCHEN

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2 - #8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042

FRP PER SCHEDULE

6"

SECTION VIEW

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED PLYWOOD FROM
4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

FRP PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

2" MTL STUDSC

6"

KITCHEN

3 5/8" MTL STUDS TO
BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042.

2-#8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

#8 WAFER SCREW.

5/8" GYP BD. OR CEMENT BD. @ TILE
EXISTING MTL. STUDS

EXISTING MTL STUDS

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD. OR WATER RESISTANT TYPE x
@ TILE SEALED TO THE ROOF DECK

SEE SECTION

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

MTL STUDS.

5/8" GYP BD.

PARTITION TYPE #12

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

BTM OF
STRUCT.
DECK

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN
VA

R
IE

S

1"

OVEN
SIDE

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2 - #8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042

FRP PER SCHEDULE

6"

SECTION VIEW

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED PLYWOOD FROM
4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

FRP PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

2" MTL STUDSC

6"

KITCHEN

WALL FINISH PER SCHEDULE

WALL FINISH PER SCHEDULE

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

MTL STUDS.

SEE SECTION VIEW

PARTITION TYPE #3

3 5/8" MTL STUDSA
6" MTL STUDSB

PLAN VIEW

FINISH
FLOOR

BTM OF
CLG.

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
PL

AN

DINING OR
RESTROOM

KITCHEN

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO. ICC
ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK

FRP PER SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

6"

SECTION VIEW

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT TREATED
PLYWOOD FROM 4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

FINISH PER FINISH PLAN &
ELEVATIONS

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

5/8" GYP BD.

2" MTL STUDSC

3 5/8" MTL STUDS TO
BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL
TRACK. ICC ESR-1042.

2-#8 SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS.

#8 WAFER SCREW.

BTM OF
CLG.

FINISH
FLR EL

SEE SECTION

R
E:

 C
EI

LI
N

G
 P

LA
N

PLAN VIEW

PARTITION TYPE #13

SECTION VIEW

CAUTION:
DO NOT PENETRATE ROOF
MEMBRANE ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK WITH
SCREW ATTACHMENTS.

KITCHEN

CEILING PER SCHEDULE.

FINISH FLOOR PER
SCHEDULE.

EXISTING MTL. STUDS

EXISTING FIRE SEPERATION

WALL FINISH PER SCHEDULE

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

5/8" FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED PLYWOOD FROM
4'-0" TO 8'-0" AFF.

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP
BD.

3 5/8" MTL STUDS TO
BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE.

RESTROOM

BASE PER SCHEDULE

EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN

FRP PER SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL WALL TYPES ARE NOT
REQUIRED FOR EVERY PROJECT.
2. SEE A-1.0 FOR WALL TYPE
DESIGNATIONS AND REQUIRED
LOCATIONS.
3. ALL STUDS AND TRACKS ARE TO BE
A MINIMUM OF 33 MILS.
4. SEE A-3.0 FOR WALLS THAT WILL
ALSO REQUIRED ADDITIONAL
WATERPROOFING IN DAMP / WET
AREAS

A-1.1
3 12

WALL TYPES
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SEE PLAN FOR FIXTURE DETAILS

2x2 RETURN AIR GRILL
SEE PLAN FOR FIXTURE DETAILS

2x2 (4-WAY) SUPPLY AIR GRILL

EXHAUST FAN

SEE PLAN FOR FIXTURE DETAILS
WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

PRELIMINARY SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS

NOT USED
LT2

LT3

LT4

LT5

LT6

NOT USED

NOT USED

CEILING MOUNTED TRACK LIGHTING
(ARTWORK)

LT7
2x4 FIXTURE LAY-IN FIXTURE (VIF)

LT8

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

CT-1

CT-2
VINYL FACED GYP. BOARD PANELS 

STAINLESS STEEL PANELS AROUND 
EXHAUST DUCTS

WHITE - 2'x4' (KITCHEN CEILING)

NOT USED

RECESSED CAN LIGHT - BLACK
SEE ELEC. LIGHTING PLAN FOR DETAILS

2'x2' USG FROST - SEE FINISH MATERIAL
SCHEDULE

ER
EX

CT-2: VINYL FACED GYP. BD. - 2'x4'
ALL HATCHED CEILING TILE TO BE
WASHABLE

ELEV: 7'-0"
SOFFIT

EXHAUST FAN || SEE MECHANICAL

LIGHTING WITHIN THE WALK-IN TO BE PROVIDE BY
THE WALK-IN MANUFACTURER & INSTALLED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

RCP GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL ELECTRIC FOR SIGNAGE / DISPLAYS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
2. COORDINATE ALL LIGHTING WITH THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
3. U.N.O. ALL SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CENTERED ABOVE TABLES OR IN

SPACE AS SHOWN.
4. ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE INSTALL AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
5. ALL LIGHTS ABOVE ALL FOOD PREP. / COOK / SERVE AREAS MUST HAVE A

SHATTER-PROOF LENS INSTALLED.

SECURITY CAMERA (TYP.) || COORDINATE ALL
LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-INS

CEILING ELEV: 10'-6"
CT-1: 2'x2' CEILING SYSTEM

+99"

CEILING MOUNTED ELECTRICAL &
DATA DEVICES || SEE ELECTRICAL

CLNG.

MODIFY THE  CEILING AS REQUIRED FOR
EXHAUST DUCT & WRAP EXHAUST DUCT
W/ STAINLESS STEEL FROM TOP OF HOOD
TO CEILING (TO BE ORDERED FROM THE
HOOD MANUFACTURER / SUPPLIER)

TYPE I HOOD W/ FIRE
SUPPRESSION || SEE A-6.1 &
MECHANICAL

CONTRACTOR SHALL START THE
CEILING GRID SYSTEM CENTERED IN
THE RESTROOM & OFFICE

HVAC GRILLE || SEE MECHANICAL

WALL/CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE || SEE ELECTRICAL

EX

EM1

W
AL

L

LT5a (8'-0")

CEILING ELEV: 10'-6"
CT-2: 2'x4' CEILING SYSTEM

SPRINKLER NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR BID THE COST OF MODIFYING THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM FROM IT'S CURRENT CONDITION . THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE DROPS WITHIN EACH
ROOM & THE HEIGHT SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO
COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL AND THE LANDLORD.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SPRINKLER
HEADS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 8.3.2.5(10) OF NFPA 13 -
2016 EDITION. SPRINKLERS IN WALK-IN TYPE COOLERS AND
FREEZERS WITH AUTOMATIC DEFROSTING SHALL BE OF THE
INTERMEDIATE-TEMPERATURE CLASSIFICATION OR HIGHER. THE
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED AS REQUIRED.

SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION || THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONFIRM ALL HEAD LOCATIONS COMPLY
WITH TABLE 8.6.2.2.1(B). THE MAXIMUM SPACING
BETWEEN HEADS SHALL BE 15'-0" O.C. AND THE
MAXIMUM SPACING FROM WALLS SHALL BE 7'-6".

VERTICAL ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES
ON EXPOSED SIDE OF WALK-IN
COOLER W/ VERTICAL GRID MEMBERS
AS REQUIRED

3
A-5.4

2
A-5.4

LT7

BY
 W

AL
K-

IN
 S

UP
PL

IE
R

BY
 W

AL
K-

IN
 S

UP
PL

IE
R

LT7 W
AL

L

LT8LT8LT8

LT8

N/L

LT8LT8
CM

LT7

LT7

LT7LT7

NIGHT LIGHT

LT7

LT7LT7LT7LT7

LT7LT7 LT7

LT7

NIGHT LIGHT

LT7

LT7

LT7

CM

ER

EX

EM1 EM1

EM1

CM

CM

CM

CM

CEILING ELEV: 10'-0"
CT-2: 2'x4' CEILING SYSTEM

CEILING ELEV: 8'-0"
CT-2: 2'x4' CEILING SYSTEM

1'-0"

2'-
0"4'-0"

2'-
0"

A-2.0
4 12

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

KITCHEN/FOOD PREP LIGHTING LEVELS:
ADJUST LIGHTING PER LOCAL COD

MINIMUM LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS ARE:

· AT LEAST 10 FOOT CANDLES (110 LUX): AT A DISTANCE OF 30 INCHES (75CM) ABOVE FLOOR, IN
WALK-IN REFRIGERATION UNITS AND DRY FOOD STORAGE AREAS AND IN OTHER AREAS AND
ROOMS DURING PERIODS OF CLEANING.

· AT LEAST 20 FOOT CANDLES (220 LUX):
AT A SURFACE WHERE FOOD IS PROVIDED FOR CONSUMER SELF SERVICE SUCH AS BUFFETS
AND SALAD BARS OR WHERE FRESH PRODUCE OR PACKAGED FOODS ARE SOLD OR OFFERED
FOR CONSUMPTION; INSIDE EQUIPMENT SUCH AS REACH IN AND UNDER COUNTER
REFRIGERATORS; AT A DISTANCE OF 30 INCHES (75CM) ABOVE FLOOR IN AREAS USED FOR
HAND WASHING, WARE WASHING, AND EQUIPMENT AND UTENSI STORAGE, AND IN TOILET
ROOMS

· AT LEAST 50 FOOT CANDLES (540 LUX) AT SURFACE WHERE A FOOD EMPLOYEE IS WORKING
WITH FOOD OR WORKING WITH UTENSILS OR EQUIPMENT SUCH AS KNIVES, SLICES, GRINDERS,
OR SAWS WHERE EMPLOYEE SAFETY IS A FACTOR.

CEILING NOTES
1. WORK SHALL FULLY COMPLY WITH GOVERNING CODES, ORDINANCES,

RESTRICTIONS, AND NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. TAKE ALL NECESSARY
SAFETY MEASURES AND COMPLY WITH LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT
REQUIREMENTS FOR PUBLIC PROTECTION (BARRICADES, SIGNS, DUST
BARRIERS, ETC.)

2. REFERENCE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON
LIGHTING AND ACCESSORIES ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING.

3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 84, GROUP A-2, INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING
FINISHES TO MEET CLASS B FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 26-75; SMOKE
DEVELOPED 0-450 FOR EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND
CORRIDORS IN SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS

4. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 84, GROUP A-2, INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING
FINISHES TO MEET CLASS C FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 76-200; SMOKE
DEVELOPED 0-450 FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES IN SPRINKLERED
BUILDINGS.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEIGHTS AND COORDINATE WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS. NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT IF SPECIFIED
HEIGHT CANNOT BE ACHIEVED.

6. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE TO FINISHES SURFACE. GYPSUM BOARD OR CEILING
TILE, AS APPLICABLE.

7. GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AND SOFFIT TO HAVE A SMOOTH FINISH UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. RELOCATE ANY HVAC GRILLES THAT CONFLICT WITH THE LOCATION OF A
NEW LIGHT FIXTURE.

9. THE SUSPENDED TILE CEILING PANELS IN KITCHEN AREAS ARE WASHABLE.

10. RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CENTERED WITHIN CEILING
GRID/TILE UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE.

11. REFERENCE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND COORDINATION OF SYSTEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN.

12. THERE WILL BE NOT BE PROJECTIONS LESS THAN 6'-8" FROM THE CEILING.
REFERENCE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

DKH
DKH

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

10-08-2024

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357



WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

W
AT

ER
PR

OO
F

ME
MB

RA
NE

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

WALL TILE , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

B-3COVE BASE                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

F-3FLOOR TILE                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

EXTEND WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO 1'-6"
DISTANCE FROM WALL, ON FLOOR.

EXTEND WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO 1'-0"
AFF.

SF-7

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP BOARD.

FRP                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

F-3FLOOR TILE                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

COVE BASE                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

B-2

PLAN NOTES
A. REFERENCE MATERIAL RESOURCES AND SCHEDULE SHEET FOR FINISH SELECTIONS AND 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

B. PROVIDE THRESHOLDS, TRANSITION STRIPS, EDGINGS, ETC. AT CHANGES IN FLOORING  MATERIAL. USE 
ALUMINUM PROFILE BY SCHLUTER SYSTEMS AS DICTATED BY FIELD CONDITION.

C. PRIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS  N GROUPS A.

D. CONTRACTOR TO GET OWNER AND ARCHITECT APPROVAL ON MATERIAL MATCH PRIOR TO
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION. PROVIDE SAMPLES.

E TILE EXPANSION JOINTS PER TCNA EJ171. ALIGN WITH SLAB CONTROL SILICONE SEALANT AND
JOINT FILLER.

F. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH A CRACK CONTROL JOINT ALONG THE
LENGTH OF EXISTING POUR STRIPS AT THE COLD JOINT WHERE THE POUR STRIPS CONNECT TO
THE MAIN BUILDING SLAB.

G. WALK-IN COOLER PROVIDED WITHOUT A FLOOR. REFERENCE WALK-IN COOLER SHOP
DRAWINGS.

H. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF WALLS TO RECEIVE WALL COVERINGS, MURALS, OR WAINSCOT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

I. INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS:

FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS:
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - CLASS B
CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - CLASS C
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - CLASS C

FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS:
INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS - CLASS A
CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - CLASS B
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - CLASS C

CLASS A: = FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKEDEVELOPED INDEX 0-450
CLASS B: = FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKEDEVELOPED INDEX 0-450
CLASS C: = FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKEDEVELOPED INDEX 0-450

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM FLOOR BASE WALLS
CEILING

NOTES
MATERIAL HEIGHT

101 SERVICE AREA F-1 B-1 T-1, P-1, SF-7 CT-1 10'-6"

102 KITCHEN F-2 B-2 SF-7 CT-2 10'-0"

103 WALK-IN COOLER F-2 B-2 -- -- 9'-0"

104 RESTROOM

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE KEY NOTES:
1.           --
2. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR THE HEIGHTS TO TRANSITION THE 

WALL COLORS AND MATERIALS.

100 WAITING AREA F-1 B-1 T-1, SF-2, SF-3, SF-4, P-1, P-2 CT-1 10'-6"

SF-7 CT-2 8'-0"

2

2

FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND (BASED ON JULY 9, 2021 - INTERIM STANDARDS)
TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTUREER ITEM # NAME/COLOR SIZE TYPE NOTES

F-1

F-2

F-3

B-2

B-3

T-1

T-2

TR-1 TRIM TILE SCHLUTER Q 100E QUADEC - SS 3/8" 11

TR-2 TRIM TILE SCHLUTER Q 80E QUADEC - SS 5/16" 12

P-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 9165 GOSSAMER VEIL SATIN /
EGGSHELL --

P-2 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE PM-11 ESSEX GREEN SATIN /
EGGSHELL --

CT-1 CEILING TILE -- -- USG FROST - SLB 440 - PROFILE A 2'X2' 7

CT-2 CEILING TILE -- VINYL FACED GYP BOARD PANELS 2'X4' 9

SF-1 (ALT) SURFACE WILSON ART Q4008 QUARTZ, HAIDA

SF-2

FRP MARLITE P-199 FIBRE REINFORCED PLASTIC, BRITE WHITE PEBBLE

FINISH SCHEDULE KEY NOTES:
1. GROUT FOR FLOOR TILE TO BE MAPEI ULTRACOLOR PLUS CACOA #79 (3/16" JOINT)
2. GROUT FOR FLOOR TILE TO BE MAPEI ULTRACOLOR PLUS CHARCOAL #47(3/8" JOINT)
3. GROUT FOR FLOOR TILE TO BE MAPEI ULTRACOLOR PLUS CHARCOAL #47 (3/16" JOINT)
4. GROUT FOR WALL TILE TO BE MAPEI KERACOLOR IRON #107 (1/4" JOINT)
5. ORIENTATION TO BE HORIZONTAL TO THE FRONT COUNTER WITH 1/3 STAGGER
6. ORIENTATION TO BE STACKED
7. GRID TO BE PROFILE "A" AND TILE TO HAVE SLB (SHADOWLINE BEVEL) PROFILE.
8. --
9. GRID TO BE 5/16" COMMERCIAL QUALITY
10. --
11. TRIM FOR USE BETWEEN DIFFERENT ADJACENT TILES AND TILE TO GYP. BD. TRANSITIONS
12. TRIM FOR USE AT OUTSIDE CORNERS
13. INSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE USED.
14. BAR TOPS TO HAVE 1/4" RADIUS TOP & BOTTOM WITH 1/4" RADIUS CORNERS. THE FINISH IS 

TO BE NATURAL WITH PREMIUM POLYURETHANE. ALL LEG SUPPORTS SHALL BE 2" DIA. WITH
ESCUTCHEON PLATES @ TOP AND BOTTOM AND HAVE BLACK CRINKLED FINISH. THE BAR 
TOPS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE TABLE VENDOR.

15. --
16. TR-3 AND ALL REQUIRED TRIM ACCESSORIES FOR FLOORING INSTALLATION
17. --
18. CONTACT RAFAEL BERNAL @ RAFEAL.B@MSISURFACES.COM OR 248.930.3459
19. 1x2 MDF OR SIMILAR TO BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL @ 13 1/2" O.C. SPACING VIA 

CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND CONCEALED HARDWARE || ANY NAIL / SCREW HOLES ARE TO
BE FILLED, EDGES TO BE CAULKED || TRIM & WALL TO BE PAINTED P-1 || IT IS RECOMMENDED
TO SAND THE WALLS, PRIME AND THEN INSTALL THE TRIM

20. 1x3 MDF OR SIMILAR TO BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL VIA CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 
CONCEALED HARDWARE || ANY NAIL / SCREW HOLES ARE TO BE FILLED, EDGES TO BE 
CAULKED || TRIM & WALL TO BE PAINTED P-1 || IT IS RECOMMENDED TO SAND THE WALLS, 
PRIME AND THEN INSTALL THE TRIM

21. 1x3  MDF OR SIMILAR TO BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL VIA CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 
CONCEALED HARDWARE || ANY NAIL / SCREW HOLES ARE TO BE FILLED, EDGES TO BE 
CAULKED || TRIM & WALL TO BE PAINTED P-1 || IT IS RECOMMENDED TO SAND THE WALLS, 
PRIME AND THEN INSTALL THE TRIM

B-1

TR-3 COVE BASE TRIM SCHLUTER AHK 1S 100 AE DILEX-AHK 3/8" 16

2 CM SLAB --

SF-1 SURFACE MSI QUARTZ -- CALCUTTA LEON 2 CM SLAB 18

SF-3

SF-4

SF-5

SF-6

SF-7

SF-5 (ALT)

WOOD WALL TREATMENT MDF BOARD -- PRIMED 1" x 2" x 8'-0" 19

WOOD WALL TREATMENT MDF BOARD -- PRIMED 1" x 3" x 8'-0" 20

WOOD CHAIR RAIL -- 1" x 3" x 8'-0" 21

NOT USED

NOT USED

LAMINATE WILSONART LAMINATE BLACK 1595 FINISH: 60 MATTE 4'x8' --

--

MDF BOARD PRIMED

FLOOR TILE DALTILE SADDLEBROOK || FARMHOUSE 6"X36" 1, 5

FLOOR TILE ASHEN GRAY 6"X6" 2, 6

NOT USED

COVE TILE BASE DALTILE ASHEN GRAY 5"X6" 2, 13

NOT USED

WALL TILE DALTILE VITRUVIAN WHITE GLOSSY 3"X6" 4

NOT USED

DALTILE

FLOOR TILE 6"X36" 1, 16

0T03661P

SD14636S1PR

VV10361P

DALTILE SADDLEBROOK || FARMHOUSESD14636S1PR

F-2 B-2

105 OFFICE SF-7 CT-2 10'-6"F-2 B-2

INSTALL WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE 1'-6" FROM WALL ON
FLOOR & UP TO 1'-0" ON WALL

FLOOR SINK || SEE PLUMBING
PLANS

ALTERNATE KITCHEN FLOOR FINISH SPECIFICATION:
AS AN ALTERNATE TO F-2 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH
PRICING FOR ECO-GRIP "SLIP RESISTANT FLOORING" || COLOR TO BE
CHARCOAL.

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREP THE ENTIRE FLOOR TO RECEIVE THE
ECO-GRIP SLIP RESISTANT FLOORING PER THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.
2. The ECO-GRIP SLIP RESISTANT FLOORING IS TO HAVE THE 6"
INTEGRATED COVE WITH THE ECO-GRIP CAP BASE.

IN-FLOOR GREASE INTERCEPTOR
|| SEE PLUMBING PLANS

WALK-IN COOLER
103

WAITING AREA
100

KITCHEN
102

SERVICE AREA
101

RESTROOM
104

OFFICE
105F2

B2

F2
B2

F2
B2

F2
B2

F2
B2

F2
B2

F1
B1F1

B1

A-3.0
5 12

FLOOR FINISH
PLAN &

SCHEDULE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FLOOR FINISH PLAN1

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TILE TO FLOOR @ WET AREAS3

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

KITCHEN FLOOR TO WALL TILE2
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TR-2

TR-1

B1P1
LO

W
BA

SE

SF
4

TR
IM

MU
RA

L
TO

P

B1
T1 LOW

BASE

P1 HIGH

ALL WALLS IN KITCHEN TO
HAVE "SF7" AND "B2" BASE

SF
3

TR
IM

SEE THE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING FINISH MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS.

"B2" BASE ON ALL EXPOSED
WALLS OF THE WALK-IN

ALL EXPOSED WALK-IN WALLS AND
CEILING SHALL BE "GALVALUME -
EMBOSSED 26 GA" PANELS. THEY ARE
DURABLE, SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT
AND EASILY CLEANABLE.

THE EMPLOYEE SIDE OF THE
POS COUNTER WALL SHALL
HAVE "SF7" AND "B1" BASE

SEE DETAILS ON A-5.2 FOR
DETAILED FINISHES

SF1
COUNTER

B1
T1 LOW

BASE

"P1" ON CUSTOMER SIDE FACE
& BOTTOM OF SOFFIT

ALL WALLS IN THE
RESTROOM SHALL HAVE
"SF7" AND "B2" BASE

P1
PUSH SIDE

B1
P1LOW

BASE

SF4TRIM
SF2TRIM
P1TOP

SF3TRIM

ALL WALLS IN KITCHEN TO
HAVE "SF7" AND "B2" BASE

P1
EACH SIDE

ALL WALLS IN THE OFFICE  SHALL
HAVE "SF7" AND "B2" BASE

P1
EACH SIDE

TR-1

A-4.0
6 12

FINISH WALL
& ARTWORK

PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WALL FINISH PLAN1

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

WALL TILE OUTSIDE CORNER4SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

WALL TILE TRANSITION3SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

WALL TILE SECTION2
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SF7

8'-
0"

B2

12.2

SF7

8'-
0"

B2

P1

DOOR &
TRIM
PAINT

FLOOR MOUNTED MOP BASIN

SF7

74

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

B2

12.3

75

71

8'-
0"

SEE DETAILS &
NOTES A-5.1

B2

SF7

FLOOR MOUNTED MOP BASIN

5'-0" CLEAR FLOOR AREA

60
"

54"

48
"

30"

59
"

60"

48
"

48"

30"

48"

A-5.0
7 12

RESTROOM
PLAN &

ELEVATIONS

2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

RR ELEVATION 3 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

RR ELEVATION

4 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

RESTROOM ELEVATION
5 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

RR ELEVATION

1 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

MODEL.

12.3
70

RESTROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE 
MFGR.DESCRIPTIONTAG:

12.2

71
BOBRICK

BOBRICKSOAP DISPENSER

72

IMPACT PRODUCTS
MIRROR
BABY CHANGING STATION

BOBRICK
TOILET PAPER DISPESER

TOILET74
74.1 36" GRAB BAR
74.2 42" GRAB BAR

LAVATORY 
74.3

BOBRICK
SEE PLUMBING
BOBRICK
BOBRICK
BOBRICK

1. COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC AND ANSI A117.1.

2. WATER CLOSETS AND URINAL FLUSH VALVE CONTROLS AND FAUCET AND OPERATING MECHANISM CONTROL
SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING PINCHING OR TWISTING OF
THE WRIST AND SHALL BE MOUNTED NO MORE THAN 44" AFF.

3. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE WATER CLOSET AND URINAL FLUSH VALVE CONTROLS AND FAUCET AND
OPERATING MECHANISM CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS.

4. SELF CLOSING FAUCET CONTROL VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10
SECONDS.

5. WHERE TOWEL, SANITARY NAPKINS WASTE RECEPTACLES AND OTHER SIMILAR DISPENSING AND DISPOSAL
FIXTURES ARE PROVIDED AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE SHALL BE LOCATED WITH ALL OPERABLE PARTS
INCLUDING COIN SLOTS WITHIN 40" FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR.

6. LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 34" ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND WITH A CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 29" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON
WITH KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER FRONT UP EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 30" IN WIDTH AND 8" MINIMUM DEPTH AT
THE TOP TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE THE SAME WIDTH AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 9” HIGH FROM THE FLOOR
AND A MIN OF 17" DEEP FROM THE FRONT OF THE LAVATORY.

75
18" GRAB BAR

GENERAL NOTE:
1. PROVIDE DOUBLE 20 MSG GALV STEEL STUDS IN WALLS TO SUPPORT ALL

WALL HUNG PLUMBING FIXTURES, TYPICAL.
2. ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

ADA HEIGHT & REACH REQUIREMENTS.

RESTROOM NOTES

FAUCET75.1

73 FEM. NAPKIN DISPOSAL

SEE PLUMBING
SEE PLUMBING

B-40
1170
B-165 1836

B-27
B-253

--
B-5806X36
B-5806X42
B-6806X18
--
--

BOBRICKAUTOMATIC ROLL TOWEL DISPENSER B-72974
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48
" M

IN
. T

O 
TH

E 
BO

T. 
OF

 TH
E 

LO
W

ES
T

TA
CT

ILE
 C

HA
RA

CT
ER

3'-
6"

MA
X

OPER. FORCE
5 LBS. MAX.

6" MIN.
BORDER

11
"

PLATE

9"

KICK

* - REFERS TO "GRADE 2"
BRAILLE AREA EGGSHELL
MATTE, NON-GLARE, 70%
CONTRAST MIN. ILLUM. 30-70
FT. CANDLES (INT)
1/32" RAISED PICTOGRAPH
AND 1/32" RAISED, 1" HIGH
UPPER CASE SANS SERIF
TYPE LETTERING - COLOR
WHITE

SIGNAGE TO BE AT LATCH
SIDE (OR ADJ. WALL)

7"-9"19
" M

IN
.

12" MAX.42" MIN.

1'-
6"

 M
IN

39
" M

IN
41

" M
AX

39" MIN
41" MAX

33" TYP. GRAB BAR HEIGHT (TOP OF
GRIPPING SURFACE). THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT  36" TO THE TOP OF THE
GRIPPING SURFACE IS  ALLOWED.

54" MIN.

24" MIN.

36" MAX.

33
"

TO
 TO

P 
OF

 G
RA

B 
BA

R

17
"-1

9"
44

" M
AX

.

℄

℄

6" MI
N.

12"
MAX.

36" MIN. LONG 1-1/2" Dia. GRAB
BAR

42" MIN. LONG 1-1/2" Dia. GRAB
BAR

NOTES:
A. BENDING STRESS IN A GRAB BAR INDUCED BY THE MAXIMUM BENDING MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATION OF A 250 LB. POINT

LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE  ALLOWABLE

B. SHEAR STRESS INDUCED IN A GRAB BAR BY THE APPLICATION OF A 250 LB POINT LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE 
ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS FOR THE MATERIAL OF THE GRAB BAR, AND ITS MOUNTING BRACKET OR OTHER SUPPORT IS 
CONSIDERED TO  BE FULLY RESTRAINED, THEN DIRECT AND TORSIONAL SHEAR STRESSES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 
ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS.

C. SHEAR FORCE INDUCED IN FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICES FROM THE APPLICATION OF A 250 LB. POINT LOAD SHALL BE
LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE WITHDRAWAL LOAD BETWEEN THE FASTENER AND SUPPORTING STRUCTIJRE.

D. TENSILE FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER BY A DIRECT TENSION FORCE OF A 250 LB. POINT LOAD, PLUS THE MAXIMUM 
MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATION OF A 250 LB. POINT LOAD, SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE WITHDRAWAL LOAD 
BETWEEN THE FASTENER AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE

E. GRAB BARS AND WALL OR  OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THEM SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.
EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8"

F. GRAB BAR  LENGTHS INDICATED SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY MOUNTING CURVATURE, MINIMUM DIMENSIONS APPLY TO STRAIGHT
LENGTH OF BAR.

12
"

24
"

18
"

1 1/2"

1-1/2" Dia. GRAB
BAR

VE
RT

. W
AL

L

74.2

74.3

74.1

12.2

9" MI
N.

17" MIN.

HOT WATER & DRAIN
PIPES COVERED OR
INSULATED. NO SHARP
OR ABRASIVE SURFACE
UNDER LAVATORY

MIRROR

34
" M

AX
.

* NOTE: LAVS TO COMPLY WITH IBC
NOTES:
FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND
AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBF LEVER OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE
& ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE ACCEPTABLE EXAMPLES. SELF CLOSING
VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS \OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS. PROVIDE
INSULATED BOOT AT ALL BELOW SINK FITTINGS.

6"
MAX

3"
MIN

8"
MIN

4'-0"
MIN

30" WIDE x 8" DEEP KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVS.
SPACE SHALL BE 29" HIGH AT FRONT FACE OF
LAV. AND NOT LESS THAN 27" AT A POINT 8"
BACK FROM THE FRONT EDGE.

9" HIGH CLEAR TO SPACE

IF MIN. 9" H. TOE SPACE PROVIDED, A MAX OF 6"
OF THE 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQ'D AT
FIXTURE MAY EXTEND INTO TOE SPACE, AND
MAX 19" CAN EXTEND UNDER LAV.

27
" M

IN

29
" M

IN
.

71

MIRROR TO MOUNTED AT A MAXIMUM OF 40"
A.F.F. TO THE BOTTOM OF THE REFLECTIVE
SURFACE

A-5.1
8 12

RESTROOM
DETAILS

1.  COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC AND ANSI A117.1.
2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN THAT ALL ITEMS SHOWN AT TYPICAL HEIGHTS BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH

DISABILITIES.
3. THE MOUNTING HEIGHTS CLEARANCES AND CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE TYPICAL AND SHALL

APPLY TO ALL INSTANCES OF THE ITEM SHOWN. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
TYPICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE MOUNTING OF ITEMS
INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL TRADES.

4. TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET MAY BE ILLUSTRATED BY OTHER SHEETS.
REFER TO "INDEX OF DRAWINGS” FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD THAT EXISTING RESTROOMS FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES TO REMAIN COMPLY
WITH ADA MOUNTING HEIGHTS. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES GC SHALL RELOCATE FIXTURES AND PATCH IMPACTED
AREAS TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES.

6. FOR LOCATION OF ACCESSORIES REFER TO RESTROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
7. FOR FIXTURES AND PLUMBING ACCESSORIES REFER TO PLUMBING SCHEDULE.

ADA MOUNTING HEIGH NOTES

1. LETTERS AND NUMBERS MUST BE RAISED 1/32" FROM SIGNAGE SURFACE.
2. CHARACTER HEIGHT MUST BE AT LEAST 5/8" BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2". TYPE STYLE FOR LETTERS AND

NUMBERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF.
3. PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED

DIRECTLY BELOW PICTOGRAM DOOR MOUNTED ACCESSIBILITY SIGN.
4. PLASTIC LAMINATE SECURED TO CENTER OF DOOR FACE CENTER LINE AT 48" A.F.F. TO THE LOWEST

TACTILE CHARACTER
5. WOMEN'S SYMBOL 1/4” THICK 12" DIAMETER.
6. MEN'S SYMBOL 1/4" THICK TRIANGLE 12" SIDES.
7. COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM COLOR AND CONTRAS OF DOOR

USE NEMA RATED SELF EXTINGUISHING ADHESIVE TO MOUNT.

ALL ADA SIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH IBC ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

1. PLASTIC LAMINATE SECURED TO CENTER OF DOOR FACE CENTER LINE AT 48" A.F.F. TO THE LOWEST
TACTILE CHARACTER

2. WOMEN'S SYMBOL 1
4" THICK 12" DIAMETER

3. MEN'S SYMBOL 1
4" THICK TRIANGLE 12" SIDES

4. COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM COLOR AND CONTRAS OF DOOR USE
NEMA RATED SELF EXTINGUISHING ADHESIVE TO MOUNT

DOOR MOUNTED ACCESSIBILITY SIGN

SIGN BACKGROUND
COLOR BLACK

MEN

GRADE 2 BRAILLE

1/32" RAISED PICTOGRAPH
AND 1/32" RAISED, 1" HIGH
UPPER CASE SANS SERIF
TYPE LETTERING - COLOR
WHITE

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY -
COLOR WHITE

WOMEN

8"

COLOR WHITE

6"

WALL SIGNAGE (TYP.)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
RESTROOM SIGN & DOOR

ADA SIGNAGE TYPE DETAILS AND NOTES

1
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5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP BD.

VINYL COVE BASE.

2'-
10

" M
AX

 C
OU

NT
ER

 H
EI

GH
T

SEE PLAN

COUNTERTOP                    , REFER TO
FINISH SCHEDULE.

SF1

2X4 BLOCKING.

11 2"

WALL TILE                   , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

SF7

T1

3/4" PLYWOOD.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.
FRP                      , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK.

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO.
ICC ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL TRACK. ICC
ESR-1042.
2-#8 SELF-DRILLING SCREWS.

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2" WIDE x 16" x 16" HAMILTON STAINLESS STEEL
SUPPORT BRACKET (ARCHITECTERAULDEPOT.COM) @
24" O.C. ALONG COUNTER W/ SOLID BLOCKING

SLIDE-OUT KEYBOARD TRAY (OUTWATER
PLASTICS #CT12-PT)

2X4 BLOCKING.

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP BD.

2'-
10

" M
AX

 C
OU

NT
ER

 H
EI

GH
T

2'-8"

COUNTERTOP                      , REFER TO
FINISH SCHEDULE.

SF1

11 2"

WALL TILE                     , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

SF7

T1
3/4" PLYWOOD.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

FRP                      , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

VINYL COVE BASE.

MTL TRACK.

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO.
ICC ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL TRACK. ICC
ESR-1042.
2-#8 SELF-DRILLING SCREWS.

#8 WAFER SCREW.

2" WIDE x 16" x 16" HAMILTON STAINLESS STEEL
SUPPORT BRACKET (ARCHITECTERAULDEPOT.COM) @
24" O.C. ALONG COUNTER W/ SOLID BLOCKING

SLIDE-OUT DRAWER.

2X4 BLOCKING.

5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP BD.

2'-
10

" M
AX

 C
OU

NT
ER

 H
EI

GH
T

2'-8"

COUNTERTOP                    , REFER TO
FINISH SCHEDULE.

SF1

11 2"

WALL TILE                     , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

SF2

T1

3/4" PLYWOOD.

5/8" CEMENT BOARD.

FRP                      , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

MTL TRACK.

20 GA SLOTTED MTL TRACK. ICC
ESR-1042.
2-#8 SELF-DRILLING SCREWS.

#8 WAFER SCREW.

POWER DRIVEN PIN 16" OC
STAGGERED UNO.
ICC ER-2388, ER-4546, ER-5330,
ER-1372.

VINYL COVE BASE.

2" WIDE x 16" x 16" HAMILTON STAINLESS STEEL
SUPPORT BRACKET (ARCHITECTERAULDEPOT.COM) @
24" O.C. ALONG COUNTER W/ SOLID BLOCKING

8'-412"

AREA FOR PRINTER
AND SAFE BELOW.

5
A-5.2

7
A-5.2

2'-
10

" M
AX

CO
UN

TE
RT

OP
HE

IG
HT

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
                    , REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

SF1

OPEN

11 2"

6
A-5.2

FRP,
REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE.

SF73 5/8" MTL. STUD WALL WITH
5/8" GYP BD (SEE ELEVATION
FOR FINISHES)

CONCEALED SUPPORT
BRACKET - SEE DETAILS

3" GROMMETT
FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION

2" 2'-4" 2"

2'-8"

DIM. PULLED FROM FACE
OF CEMENT BD.

3
A-5.2

2
A-5.2

4
A-5.2

8'-
21 2"

2"

SF1

T1

2'-
10

"

B1

SF1

T1

2'-
10

"

5
A-5.2

7
A-5.2

6
A-5.2

B1

RFC21

A-5.2
9 12

POS DETAILS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
MILLWORK DETAIL (REGISTER COUNTER)5 SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

MILLWORK DETAIL (CASH DRAWER)6 SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
MILLWORK DETAIL (DRAWER)7

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
POS COUNTER ENLARGED PLAN1

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
POS COUNTER ELEVATION (EMPLOYEE SIDE)2

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
POS COUNTER ELEVATION (END)4

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
POS COUNTER ELEVATION (CUSTOMER SIDE)3
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DIGITAL MENU BOARDS (SEE DETAILS) ||
PRIOR TO MOUNTING TV'S THE LOCATIONS
ARE TO BE CONFIRMED WITH THE OWNER

P1

OPEN TO
BEYOND

7'-
0"

3'-
6"

10
'-6

"

B1

3
A-5.4

T1

2
A-5.4

B1

P1

SF4SF3

2'-
7 1

/2"
10

'-6
"7'-

7 3
/8"

3 1
/8"

3'-
6"

7'-
0"

MURAL

9'-7 3/4" - VERIFY

OPEN TO
BEYOND

P1

2'-
7 1

/2"
7'-

7 3
/8"

3 1
/8"

PP19

B1

P1

SF4SF3 B1

P1

T1

7'-
0"

3'-
6"

10
'-6

"

P1SF2SF3

10
'-0

" SUSPENDED EYEBROW HOOD || SEE MANUFACTURER'S
DETAILS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS

THREADED ROD SUPPORTS FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE

CONCELAED TYPE I DUCTWORK FROM HOOD TO
EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF ABOVE. THE DUCTWORK IS
CONCEALED IN A STAINLESS STEEL SURROUND.

8.4

7.4

B2

SF7

10
'-0

"

13
a

13
b

13

18.1

24.1

B2

5'-
8"

22

23

44

19

CAR TOPPER CHARGING AREA

28.0

25.0 24.0

ENCLOSE AREA ABOVE WALK-IN COOLER W/
CEILING SYSTEM || SEE A-2.0 FOR DETAIL

16.1

P1
DOOR & FRAME

19

24.0 25.0

SF7SF7

3.2

4

6

2
5

27

1

27272727

B2

SF7

10
'-0

"

SF7

20

5'-
4"

21

17
a

17

17
b

17a

17
b

17
b

26.0 26.0

25.2

SF7

B2

OPEN TO
BEYOND

44
SF7

SF7

7'-
0"

B2

10
'-0

"

12

P1
DOOR & FRAME

10
'-6

"

B1

7'-
7 3

/8"
2'-

7 1
/2"

3 1
/8"

SF4 SF3

P1SF2 SF3
EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO REMAIN

P1

A-5.3
10 12

INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION
3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION

5 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION 6 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION

7 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION 8 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION
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INTERIOR ELEVATION



A-5.4
11 12

MISC. DETAILS

3" = 1'-0"

CASED OPENING JAMB1

3" = 1'-0"

CASED OPENING HEAD3 3" = 1'-0"

CASED OPENING WALL2

1/4" = 1'-0"

CAR TOPPER MOUNTING DETAIL4
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Furniture

Menu Board System

Computer Equipment

Computer Equipment

Computer Equipment

Computer Equipment

Computer Equipment

Computer Equipment

GENERAL FOOD EQUIPMENT NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO ANY UTILITY ROUGH-IN(S) THE G.C. AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEW THE PROJECT 
SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT CUT SHEETS AND SUBMITTAL PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT AND FOOD EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY TO DETERMINE ALL UTILITY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE DESIGN DRAWINGS IS ACCURATE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR BID THE UNLOADING, STORAGE, UNCRATING, ASSEMBLING & 
INSTALLATION (INCLUDING FINAL UTILITY CONNECTIONS) OF ALL OWNER SUPPLIED FOOD EQUIPMENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST THE MOST RECENT MANUFACTURER'S LITERATURE FOR THE OVENS AND
HOOD. THEY SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL ALL NECESSARY ITEMS TO COMPLETE THE FULL INSTALL INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DUCT SHROUD ABOVE , SUSPENSION SYSTEM & THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
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1 1 Refrigerator, Pizza Prep Randell 84111N 12.8 0.6 120 1 60 X 5-20P 8

2 1 Scale, Portion, Digital Doral Scale 7400

2.1 1 Easy Slicer, Manual Nemco N55200AN-6

2.2 1 Can Opener Edlund #1

3.2 1 Refrigerator, Sandwich/Salad Prep Continental Refrigerator SW36N8 6.3 0.2 115 1 60 X 5-15P 7

4 1 Display Case, Refrigerated Continental Refrigerator 1RE-GD 6.9 0.2 120 1 60 X 5-15P 82.25

5 1 Table, Work Eagle Group/Metal Masters UT36120B

6 1 Dough Roller Somerset CDR-500 6.8 0.5 115 1 60 X 5-15P

7.4 1 Oven, Conveyor Edge Ovens 3870-2 9.5 120 1 60 X L6-20P 39 1.25 185 21

9.5 120 1 60 X L6-20P 57 1.25 185 41

8.4 1 Type I Hood System Edge Edge EEH-23

9 1 Custom Pizza Table Select Stainless Products 8MTC-36-L-CUSTOM

9a 1 SS Screen Catcher Box Select Stainless Products Custom

10 1 Maple Bakers Top (96" x 36") Michigan Maple

11 1 Cutting Table Overshelf Select Stainless Products Custom

12 2 Sink, Hand, Wall Mount Krowne Metal HS-2

13 1 Sink, Scullery, 1 Compartment Universal Stainless 1N18 0.5 38.5 0.5 38.5 1.5 22

13a 1 Faucet, Wall Mount Krowne Metal 14-801L

13b 1 Drain, Lever Handle Krowne Metal 22-304

14 1 Safe McGunn QD1613P COORD. W/ VENDOR

15 2 Warmer, Food Overhead Hatco GRA-48 6.7 0.8 120 1 60 X

15b 2 Warmer, Food Overhead Hatco GRA-60 8.8 1.0 120 1 60 X

16.1 1 Walk-In Cooler w/ Remote Condenser T.B.D. 9'-9" x 11'-6" x 8'-4"(h)

17 1 Sink, Scullery, 3 Compartments Universal Stainless 3N24-2D24 0.5 38.5 0.5 38.5 1.5 22

0.5 38.5 0.5 38.5 1.5 22

1.5 22

17a 2 Pre-Rinse Faucet, Wall Mount Krowne Metal 17-109WL

17b 3 Drain, Lever Handle Krowne Metal 22-304

18.1 1 Mixer, Pizza Globe Food Equipment SP62P 12.0 3.0 208 3 60 X L15-20P 44

19 3 Table, Work Eagle Group/Metal Masters T3084E W/ 2 Drawers

20 1 Freezer Kelvinator KFS220LH 6.2 0.2 115 1 60 X 5-15P 7

21 6 Bun Sheet Pack Rack Kelmax ARE25-182.5

22 2 Rack, Dunnage Cambro DRS480480

23 1 Table, Work Eagle Group/Metal Masters UT2448B

24.0 5 Wire Shelving, Epoxy Coated Advance Tabco EG-2448

24.1 1 Wire Shelving, Epoxy Coated Advance Tabco EG-1442

25.0 2 Shelving, Wire Metro 2448NC

25.1 1 Shelving, Wire Metro 1860NC

25.2 1 Shelving, Wire Metro 2424NC

26.0 2 SmartWall, Epoxy Coated Metro 40" SmartWall G3

27 5 Shelf, Wall Mount TBD 16x48 SS Wall Shelf

28.0 1 Display Case, Refrigerated True Manufacturing Co., Inc. GDM-23-LD 5.2 0.6 0.3 115 1 60 X 5-15P

28.1 1 Display Case, Refrigerated True Mfg. - General Foodservice GDM-47-HC-LD 8.5 1.0 1/2 115 1 60

29 1 Howard Co Menu Board System COORD. W/ VENDOR

30.0 1 By Others 4'-0" Bench Seat

31.0 2 Wall Hung Dry Chemical Fire Extinguisher Larsens 5 Lb.

31.1 1 Wall Hung Dry Chemical Fire Extinguisher Per Code Larsens Type K

32 1 Mop / Broom Rack Rubbermade RM1992

33.1 2 Tankless Water Heater Rinnai See Plumbing

36 1 Dual-Housing Water Treatment System With Drop-in Cartridges Optipure FX11+CR

41 4 By Vendor Receipt Printer COORD. W/ VENDOR

42 1 By Vendor Report Printer COORD. W/ VENDOR

43 4 By Vendor Phone COORD. W/ VENDOR

44 2 By Owner 55" TV (Wall Mounted) COORD. W/ VENDOR

54 5 By Vendor POS / Computer COORD. W/ VENDOR

54a 3 By Vendor Bump Screen COORD. W/ VENDOR

MURAL

4354 41 435423

ARTWORK & GRAPHICS
ALL ARTWORK, GRAPHICS, MURAL, SIGNAGE AND WINDOW
GRAPHICS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED
BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE OWNER / BRAND IS TO
PROVIDE DETAILS OF GRAPHICS PACKAGE TO THE
CONTRACTOR(S) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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TYP. RTU SUPPORT & ROOF OPN'G FRAMING

1 NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL RTU SUPPORT DETAIL 2 NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL RTU SUPPORT DETAIL

3 NOT TO SCALE

WIND RATED VIBRATION ISOLATION ROOF CURB 4 NOT TO SCALE

NOT USED 5 NOT TO SCALE

WALK-IN CONDENSER SEISMIC / WIND BRACING DETAIL

A-7.0
12 12

MISCELLANEOUS
DETAILS

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

DKH
DKH

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

10-08-2024

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON

”

”
”

”



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

··

·

·

·

·

·



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON

EX
. "

A"
"B

"
EX

. "
A"

"B
"



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON

·
·
·

·
·

·

·
·
·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON



T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

M MICHAEL SCHON, PE
1001 LANCASTER AVENUE

MONROE, NC 28112
P: 704.995.7020

M MICHAEL SCHON HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
AND ALL OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, ANY
ASSOCIATED SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS. THESE DOCUMENTS, SPECS, DESIGN CONCEPTS, DETAILS AND
IDEAS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, REVISED OR COPIED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, NOR SHALL THEY BE DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM M MICHAEL SCHON
ANY ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER FILES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF M MICHAEL SCHON AND ARE INTENDED FOR
ARCHIVE AND RECORD PURPOSES ONLY, COMPUTER FILES SHALL NOT
BE COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

 FROM M MICHAEL SCHON



GENERAL NOTES,
LEGENDS,
FIXTURE

SCHEDULE

E-1.0
1 7

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N



PANEL
SCHEDULES &

RISER DIAGRAM

E-2.0
2 7

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N



2
1
4
8

2148

WALK-IN COOLER

103

WAITING AREA

100

KITCHEN

102

SERVICE AREA

101

RESTROOM

104

OFFICE

105

POWER PLAN

E-3.0

POWER PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

3 7

GENERAL POWER PLAN NOTES:

KEYED POWER PLAN NOTES:

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N

POWER DROP DETAIL (KEYED NOTE 1)

NO SCALE

NEMA 5-20

RECEPTACLE END



2
1
4
8

2148

WALK-IN COOLER

103

WAITING AREA

100KITCHEN

102

SERVICE AREA

101

RESTROOM

104

OFFICE

105

LOW VOLTAGE
SYSTEM PLAN

E-3.1

LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEM PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

4 7

KEYED LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEM PLAN NOTES:

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N

CABLE SPECIFICATIONS

·
⇒ 

·

·

·

·

·

GENERAL LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEM PLAN NOTES:



2
1

4
8

2148

WALK-IN COOLER

103

WAITING AREA

100

KITCHEN

102

SERVICE AREA

101

RESTROOM

104

OFFICE

105

MECHANICAL
POWER PLAN

E-4.0

MECHANICAL POWER PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

5 7

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N

GENERAL MECHANICAL POWER PLAN NOTES:

KEYED MECHANICAL POWER PLAN NOTES:

OVEN/HOOD WIRING DETAIL NOTES:

OVEN/HOOD WIRING DETAIL

NO SCALE



2
1
4
8

2148

CM

CM

CM

CM

CM

CMWALK-IN COOLER

103

WAITING AREA

100

KITCHEN

102

SERVICE AREA

101

RESTROOM

104

OFFICE

105

LIGHTING PLAN

E-5.0

LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

6 7

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N

GENERAL LIGHTING PLAN NOTES:
KEYED LIGHTING PLAN NOTES:



ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

E-6.0
7 7

24-137

10-08-2024

SHEET OF

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

399 LUCERNE DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

GERALD P. NOE
ARCHITECT

P: 864.583.2215 F: 864.583.2265
mail@gpnarcht.com

T
H

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 B
E
 R

E
S

P
O

N
S

IB
L
E
 F

O
R

 A
C

T
U

A
L
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
, 

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

/O
R

 U
S

E
 T

H
E
R

E
O

F
. 

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 I
S

 T
O

 C
O

N
V

E
Y
 D

E
S

IG
N

 I
N

T
E
N

T
IO

N
S

 A
N

D
/O

R
 C

O
D

E
 C

O
M

P
L
IA

N
C

E
 O

N
L
Y
. 

U
S

E
 O

F
 T

H
E
S

E
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

 I
M

P
L
IE

S
 A

G
R

E
E
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
. 

T
H

E
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
 I

S
 T

O
 V

E
R

IF
Y

 A
L

L
 D

IM
E

N
S

IO
N

S
.

NT
HPB

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SOLE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE USED
IN ANY WAY. WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
IT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON DEMAND.
                                   COPYRIGHT 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FRANCHISEE NAME:

REVISIONS:

NO. DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

HIGH POINTE RETAIL
9760 GRANT STREET - SUITE 60
THORNTON, COLORADO 80229

INTERIOR
UP-FIT

HARMAN SINGH
6038 LYNC CREEK CIRCLE
FREDERICK, COLORADO 80516

SINGH CHEESE, LLC

6077

COLORADO REGISTRATION NO. 401357

10-08-2024

0059886

EXP 10/31/25

H

 U

 G

 H

 
 P

.
 
 B

 U

 N

 N

HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM DETAIL

SCALE: NONE


